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The history of the POLUS factory

Confectionary Factory «POLUS» was established in 1996.

The first product released by «POLUS» company was our legendary bar «Polus», which is a favorite delicacy of the Ukrainians for
more than 20 years. The incredible popularity of this bar was brought by its nutritious, rich taste, convenient format, and natural and
high-quality components. «Polus» bar with the hazelnuts is the basis of our confectionery manufacturing. For its production, we
purchase the high-quality Georgian hazelnuts and cocoa of the best grades.

In our products we do not use preservatives, coloring agents and GMOs.

The main priority of the Confectionary Factory «POLUS» is the quality. Products of Company «POLUS» is certified according to Food
Safety Management System HACCP ISO 22000 and FSSC 22000 vers. 4.1. Entering new markets, we are ready to receive all the
necessary certificates to fully comply with the standards of importing country. So in the beginning of 2017 we have received the
HALAL certificate. In addition, on the basis of our Company we have a certified laboratory.

Confectionary Factory «POLUS» has a flexible production, great technical and technological capabilities. We produce a wide range of
wafer products: wafer bar, weighted wafers, sweets, gift cakes and wafer semi-finished products. Currently, the Confectionary
Factary «POLUS» successfully enters new markets in the countries of Europe and Middle Asia.

We follow all the leading market trends in the field of sales and production.
We follow the preferences of our customer and try to supply it with the quality and delicious product.

We believe that our bar will become not only the favorite delicacy of Ukrainians, but also for all people in the waorld.



Competitive advantages of our product: Wafers «Choco-Shocks», 45 g
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Affordable price.

A unique feature is that this wafer is similar to the well-known
«Bueno» wafer. However, our product has a three times lower price.
The interesting and not easy to manufacture wafer shape makes
this product stand out from other competitors.

Our main advantage is taste.

Each mould is filled with a delicate creamy filling combined with
a crispy wafer, which is a complete delight for the taste buds.
This product is covered with a dark compound chocolate, due to
this the taste of the bar is not too sweet. Mare light and delicate
taste compared to «Polus» bars. It is more suitable for the
female audience of buyers who have decided that the principles
of healthy living are not for them, because they want to live a
delicious, happy life)

This product is the leader of our export.

We sold it in more than 57 countries of the warld. It is highly popular
not only in Europe, but also in America and the countries of the
Middle East.

Wafers moulded glazed «Choco-Shacks» with hazelnuts: this is a
unigue product with the most popular taste in the world. Unusual
shape, convenient because you can share with afriend, becauseitis
very easy to divide into particles.

Wafers moulded glazed «Choco-Shocks» with sea salt caramel: this
flavour is now N°2 in the world, after hazelnut. Everyone wants to try
the taste of salted caramel, which is now present in almost any food
product.

Wafers moulded glazed «Choco-Shocks» with cookies crumbs: a
popular combination of the legendary taste of Orea cookies
together with delicate cream, crispy wafer. The taste of this product
is very popular among young people and children, because it is
interesting to taste 2 different products in ane.



Wafers «Choco-Shocks», 45 g

Wafers «Choco-Shocks» with hazelnuts, 45 g

Moulded wafer bar with Ingredients: sugar, palm oil, wheat flour, hydrogenated NUTRITIONAL VALUE
chocalate filling and vegetable oil (fully hydrogenated vegetable oils PER 100 g OF PRODUCT
hazelnuts covered with (palm, palm kernel), emulsifiers (E492, soy lecithin)), ENERGY VALLE 22430
dark compound chocolate  cocoa powder, skimmed milk powder, grated 536 kcal
Net weight =459 hazelnuts, emulsifi;ars (soy )lecithin, E476), salt, FASTETTU%TAATLED %J (} q
Shelf-life: 12 month flavouring natural (hazelnut), flavouring artificial 11004
HS Code: 1905321100 (vanilin), egg powder, raising agents (ESO0, Cé’ﬁ%%YDRATESTOTAL i?ég
ammonium bicarbonate). FIBER 104
CONTAIN: GLUTEN, SOY, MILK, NUTS, EGGS. PROTEINS 6940
SALT 0159
Wafers «Choco-Shocks» with sea salt caramel, 459
Moulded wafer bar with Ingredients: sugar, palm oil, wheat flour, hydrogenated
milky filingand seasalt ~ vegetable ol (fully hydrogenated vegetable oils EE,{’}}I&“;‘@}Q’,{‘,&H&CT
caramel covered with (palm, palm kernel), emulsifiers (E492, sey lecithin)),
dark compound chocolate  cocoa powder, whey powder, skimmed milk powder, | ENEREY VALUE gﬁ;ﬁ‘;{,l
Netweight-45¢ caramel (sugar, citric acid, flavoring caramel), sea  [FATSTOTAL 3004
Shelf-life: 12 month salt, emulsifiers (soy lecithin, E476), salt, flavourings | SATURATED 1100g
HS-code: 1905321100 (caramel, vanilin, cream), raising agents (E500, [ e DAL B g
ammonium bicarbonate), egg powder. FIBER 10q
CONTAIN: GLUTEN, SOY, MILK, EGGS.MAY CONTAIN PROTEINS 6847
TRACES OF NUTS. ST 02y
Wafers «Choco-Shocks» with cookie crumbs, 459
Moulded wafer barwith  Ingredients: sugar, palm oil, wheat flour, hydrogenated NUTRITIONAL VALUE
cookie crumbs covered vegetable ol (fully hydrogenated vegetable oils (palm, PER 100 g OF PRODUCT
J | 2 with dark compound palm kemel), emulsifiers (E492, soy lecithin)), ENERGY VALLE 225710
e > c chocolate skimmed milk powder, cocoa powder, cookie crumbs 538 keal
- - Netweight -45¢ (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable fat (vegetable [FATSTOTAL 2954
% Shelf-life: 12 month margaring), pasteurized protein, cocoa powder, baking c;f@gﬁ%i%gs T 16%,(;(1
4 ~ HS-code: 1905321100 powder, salt), emulsifiers (soy lecithin, E476), sall, FsUear ! 44'8%
J}-—- J flavourings (cream, vaniliin), raising agents (sodium  [FBER 1040
\ bicarbonat, ammonium bicarbonate), egg powder. gEETT EINS gWZﬂ
CONTAIN: GLUTEN, SOY, MILK, EGGS. MAY CONTAIN <)
TRACES OF NUTS
Packing information:
Packing (pcs. per show-box) Gross-packing (pcs. of show-box in carton) QTY of cartons on 1 pallet (cart) Size of carton (mm)
15 6 154 400x170x200




«Choco-Shocks» with
hazelnuts, 20 g.

Moulded wafer bar with chocolate
filling and hazelnuts covered with
dark compound chocolate
Netweight-20g

Shelf-life: 12 month

HS Code: 1905321100

Packing information:

Wafers moulded glazed ™

Wafers moulded glazed «Choco-Shocks»

Wafers moulded glazed
«Chaoco-Shocks» with
sea salt caramel, 20 g.

Moulded wafer bar with milky filling
and sea salt caramel covered with

dark compound chocolate
Netweight-20g
Shelf-life: 12 month

HS Code: 1905321100

Wafers moulded glazed
«Choco-Shocks» with
cookies crumbs, 20 g.

Moulded wafer bar with
cookie crumbs covered with
dark compound chocolate
Net weight-20g

Shelf-life: 12 month

HS Code: 1905321100

PaCkb”ggf%%?-ﬂgih?Eg&"’bbox/ Gross-pla]glé\‘no %%gggﬂ?r\{vcg% 'Q)Camﬂ/ QTY of cartons on 1 pallet (cart) Size of carton (mm)
24 6 154 400x170x200

4 (multipack) 18 196 170x395x150

5 (multipack) 18 168 390x193x153

Wafers moulded glazed
«Choco-Shocks» with
hazelnuts, 2*45g

Moulded wafer bar with chocolate
filling and hazelnuts covered with
dark compound chocolate
Netweight-90¢

Shelf-life: 12 month

HS Code: 1905321100

Wafers moulded glazed
«Choco-Shocks» with
hazelnuts, 3*45¢

Moulded wafer bar with chocolate

filling and hazelnuts covered with
dark compound chocolate

Net weight -135g

Shelf-life: 12 month

HS Code: 1905321100

Wafers moulded glazed
«Choco-Shocks» with
hazelnuts, 4*45g

Moulded wafer bar with chocolate
filling and hazelnuts covered with
dark compound chocolate
Netweight-180¢

Shelf-life: 12 month

HS Code: 1905321100

Packing (pcs. per muttipack) Gross-packing (pes. of multipackin carton) QTY of cartons on 1 pallet (cart) Size of carton (mm)
2 (multipack) 21 252 130x395x150
3 (multipack) 18 168 395x200x160
4 (multipack) 18 132 296x253x202
5 (multipack) 18 132 290x271x203




Our products under private labels for different countries

[taly — «Nocciolotto» with hazelnut Nederlands — «Choco-crunch»
with hazelnut

United Kingdom of Great Britain —
«Chocaolino» with hazelnut

Korea — «Choco-drive» with hazelnut
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Wafer bar «Polus», 60 g

Competitive advantages of these products:

This is not a dessert.
This is a complete meal. With coffee, tea, warm milk. And even with Coca-Cola (it's a bomb-combination).
You don't want it after eating. It is eaten as a second breakfast, lunch, or instead of lunch.

Thereis no ather such shape, size and taste on the world market.
Large size is an advantage for the buyer. All our competitors make wafers weighing from 40 to 45 grams and the
price of such products is often higher than that of our «Polus». A tall bar, multi-layering creates a unique taste.

We can produce it in large quantities and quickly.

«Polus» wafer cake with cocoa & grated hazelnut filling is a product that has been sold since 1996, it is the
«locomotive» of our production. Our bar with a history of more than 25 years. A unique bar with classic and
popular taste.

«Polus» wafer cake with cocoa & grated hazelnut filling

Wafer bar with grated Ingredients: sugar, wheat flour, palm oil, cocoa
hazelnuts and chocolate  powder, hydrogenated vegetable oll (hydrogenated EEE'}E('PJ‘.‘;‘FL .‘a’.‘%ﬁﬂﬁm
filling covered withdark  and interesterified blend of palm and palm kernel ail ENERGY VALUE 215310
compound chocolate fraction, sorbitan tristearate, sey lecithin), whey 515 keal
Net weight-60g (milk), hazelnuts, soy lecithin, salt, sodium FASTETTUORTAATLE:D %g 9g
Shelf-life: 12 month bicarbonate, natural flavour (hazelnuts), artificial 129
HS Code: 1905321100 flavour (vanilin). S WA
CONTAIN: GLUTEN, NUTS, SOY, MILK FIBER 1040
PROTEINS 744
SALT 04g
«Polus» wafer cake with coconut chips
Wafer bar with coconut  Ingredients: sugar, wheat flour, palm oil, vegetable
chips and milky filling oil (hydrogenated and interesterified blend of palm ggl}gtl)ngusflg%gﬁm
covered with dark and palm kernel oil fraction, sorbitan tristearate,  [E\zreyvalse 216910
compound chocolate soy lecithin), cocoa powder, whey powder, grated 518 keal
Net weight-60 g coconut chips, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier FASTETTU%Z&TLE:D g7080
Shelf-life: 12 month (soy lecithin), salt, sodium bicarbonate (E500), T
HS Code: 1905321100 flavouring (vanillin). L A ErEn
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAIN GLUTEN, MILK,  [FBER 1040
SOY. MAY CONTAIN NUTS EEETT ENS 872%




Wafer bar «Polus», 60 g

«Polus» wafer cake with cocoa & grated almond filling

Wafer barwithgrated  Ingredients: sugar, wheat flour, palm oil, cocoa
almonds and chocolate  powder, hydrogenated vegetable oil (hydrogenated EE.{'}{,’(',";‘# ,‘,’,%Hﬁm
filling, covered with dark and interesterified blend of palm and palm kernel ENERGY VALLE N4TH
compound chocolate  oil fraction, sorbitan tristearate, soy lecithin), whey 513 keal
Net weight-60g (milk), almonds, soy lecithin, salt, sodium bicarbon-  [FATSTOTAL: 2804
Shelf-life: 12 month ate, artificial flavour (almond, vanillin). C/fgéﬁ%%%gmmt gggﬂ
HS Code: 1905321100 CONTAIN: GLUTEN, NUTS, SOY, MILK SUGAR 1 3675
FIBER 1.2
PROTENS 6 AGq
SALT 024
«Polus» wafer cake with condensed milk
— - Wafer bar with milky Ingredients: sugar, wheat flour, palm oil, skimmed NUTRITIONAL VALUE
A A s > filling and addition of milk powder, vegetable oil (hydrogenated and PER 100 g OF PRODUCT
’ S A condensed milk covered  interesterified blend of palm and palm kernel oil [ enrgy vaLE 218510
N VP “S_, - £/ with dark compound fraction, sorbitan tristearate, soy lecithin), cocoa 522 kcal
\/ ’0 “{V g ; chocolate powder, condensed full mitk with sugar [whole FATS TOTAL 28049
b = Net weight - 60 g milk, sugar, sugar of milk], salt, emulsifier (S0y  AReCRYDATES TOTATT eoss
Shelf-life: 12 month lecithin), sodium bicarbonate (E500), flavouring UGAR T445q
HS Code: 1905321100 (vanilin). FIBER 124
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAIN GLUTEN, [EROIENS i
MILK, SOY. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF NUTS - ’
«Polus» wafer cake with milk & caramel flavour
Wafer bar with milky Ingredients: sugar, wheat flour, palm oil,
filling and caramel hydrogenated vegetable oil (nydrogenated and EE,{'}!}A“;‘{,‘},‘!&&HBCT
flavour coveredwith interesterified blend of palm and palm kernel
dark compound oil fraction, sorbitan tristearate, soy lecithin), ENERGY VALUE g}gml
chocolate cocoa powder, whey (milk), skimmed milk, soy FAJS OTAL: 570 4q
Net weight - 60 g lecithin, salt, sodium bicarbonate, artificial |- SAIURATED 1904
Shelf-life: 12 month flavors (caramel, vanillin). LA %‘ﬁYDRATESTOTAL %86?]
HS Code: 1905321100  CONTAIN: GLUTEN, SOY, MILK. MAY CONTAIN  [FiBtR 120
TRACES OF NUTS PROTEINS 574
SALT 024q
Packing information:
Packing (pcs. per show-box / Gross-packing (pcs. of show-box in carton/ QTY of cartons on Size of carton
pcs. per multipack) pcs. of multipack in carton) 1pallet (cart) (mm)
20 6 80 400x240x268 mm
2 (muttipack) 12 270 130x395x135 mm




Competitive advantages of our product: Wafer bar «TOFFEE», 30 g

Absolutely unigue product, without any exaggeration,

which is too difficult to manufacture.

[tis produced by only 4 factories in the waorld. We are the fourth.
The prototype of this product is the «Tunnock's» wafer bar,
which has been produced in Glasgow (Scotland) for 110 years.

This is the only wafer that stretches when biting.

The wafer layer is smeared with milky chewing caramel
«Toffee». This wafer is also covered with a dark compound
chocolate.

[t has a sweet caramel taste and taste well with coffee or
cappuccino. The average weight of the product, 30 grams, does
not allow the human body to oversatiate, because the wafer bar
is light, not greasy and delicate texture.

We are constantly searching for new, amazing

flavour combinations.

Since one type of product in the assortment does not work, we
have developed strawberry and chocolate types of this bar.
However, since it is impossible to add colour and flavour to the
caramel itself due to the very high temperature. We made
colorful wafer sheets.

Our new tastes, super fresh mixes.
We have created 2 new bomb flavours of this product, these are
interesting and tasty combinations of different fillings in one bar.

Wafer bar «SEA SALT TOFFEE» 30g : thisis real caramel between
wafer sheets. This product is difficult to manufacture, which is
why few people are able to make such products in large
volumes. And on the world market there are no such products
as caramel on a strawberry and chocolate wafer sheet.

The first mix Wafer bar mix «TOFFEE & CARAMEL»: is an interesting
combination of real caramel with a delicate creamy caramel
filling. Double caramel delight.

This is the second taste Wafer bar mix «TOFFEE & HAZELNUT»:
this bar combines chewing caramel and hazelnut-flavoured
praline filling. This is simply an unreal tasty combination of
caramelwith a nut filling, will conquere very one who tastes this
product at least once.
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Wafer bar «TOFFEE», 30 g

Wafer bar «SEA SALT TOFFEE»

Wafer bar with the
caramel covered with
dark compound
chocolate

Net weight-30g
Shelf-life: 12 month
HS Code: 1905321100

Ingredients: sugar, wheat flour (mix of 1st grade and higher
grade), hydrogenated vegetahle oil (hydrogenated and
interesterified blend of palm and palm kernel ail fraction,
emulsifiers (E492, soy lecithin)), glucose-fructose syrup,
skimmed milk powder, maisture-retaining agent: sorbitol
syrup, cocoa powder, whey powder, refined bleached
deodorized palm vegetable oil, sea salt, emulsifiers
(mono- and diglyceride of fatty acids E471; E492; E4T76,
soy lecithin), sodium bicarbonate (baking soda E500),
flavouring «vanillin», acidity regulator (citric acid).
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAIN GLUTEN, MILK AND
DAIRY PRODUCTS (INCLUDING LACTOSE), SOY. MAY
CONTAIN TRACE OF NUTS AND EGGS.

Wafer bar «COCOA TOFFEE»

Wafer bar with caramel
and wafer sheets with
cocoa covered with dark
compound chocolate
Netweight - 30 g
Shelf-life: 12 month

HS Code: 1905321100

Ingredients: sugar, wheat flour (mix of 1st grade and
higher grade), hydrogenated vegetable oil (hydrogenated
and interesterified blend of palm and palm kernel oil
fraction, emulsifiers (E492, soy lecithin)), glucose-fruc-
tose syrup, cocoa powder, skimmed milk powder,
maisture-retaining agent: sorbitol syrup, whey powder,
refined bleached deodorized palm vegetable oil, salt,
emulsifiers (mono- and diglyceride of fatty acids E471;
E492; E476, soy lecithin), sodium bicarbonate (baking
soda E500), flavouring «vanillin», acidity regulator
(citric acid).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAIN GLUTEN, MILK AND
DAIRY PRODUCTS (INCLUDING LACTOSE), SOY. MAY
CONTAIN TRACE OF NUTS AND EGGS.

Wafer bar «PINK TOFFEE» with strawberry flavour

Wafer bar with caramel
and pink strawberry
flavoured wafer sheets
covered with dark
compound chocolate
Netweight - 30 g
Shelf-life: 12 month

HS Code: 1905321100

Ingredients: sugar, wheat flour (mix of Ist grade and
higher grade), hydrogenated vegetable oil (hydrogenated
and interesterified blend of palm and palm kernel oil
fraction, emulsifiers (E492, sy lecithin)), glucose-fruc-
tose syrup, skimmed milk powder, moisture-retaining
agent: sorbitol syrup, cocoa powder, whey powder,
refined bleached deodorized palm vegetable oil, salt,
emulsifiers (mono- and diglyceride of fatty acids E471;
E492; E476, soy lecithin), sadium bicarbonate (baking
soda E500), flavourings («strawberry», «vanillin», acidity
regulator (citric acid), coloring agent E-129.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAIN GLUTEN, MILK AND
DAIRY PRODUCTS (INCLUDING LACTOSE), SOY. MAY
CONTAIN TRACE OF NUTS AND EGGS.

NUTRITIONAL VALUE
PER 100 g OF PRODUCT
ENERGY VALUE 1920 kJ
459 keal
FATS TOTAL: 1994
SATURATED 90q
CARBOHYDRATES TOTAL:| 66,3 ¢
GAR 5044
FIBER 104
PROTEINS 3749
SALT 0,7g
NUTRITIONAL VALUE
PER 100 g OF PRODUCT
ENERGY VALUE 1908 kJ
456 keal
FATS TOTAL: 2044
SATURATED 1004g
CARBOHYDRATES TOTAL:| 64,0 g
SUGAR 4944
FIBER 104
PROTEINS 4,19
SALT 01g
NUTRITIONAL VALUE
PER 100 g OF PRODUCT
ENERGY VALUE 1920 kJ
459 keal
FATSTOTAL: 1994
SATURATED 909
CARBOHYDRATES TOTAL:| 66,3 ¢
UGAR 5044
FIBER 104
PROTEINS 379
SALT 01g




Wafer bar «TOFFEE», 30 g

Wafer bar mix «TOFFEE & CARAMEL»

Wafer bar with caramel ~ Ingredients: sugar, wheat flour (mix of 1st grade and NUTRITIONAL VALUE
filing and fat filling with  higher grade), hydrogenated vegetable ail (hydrogenated PER 100 g OF PRODUCT
caramel coveredwith  and interesterified blend of palm and palm kernel oil ENERGY VALLE 820
dark compound fraction, emulsifiers (E492, soy lecithin)), refined 196 keal
chocolate bleached deodorized palm vegetable oil, cocoa powder, FASTASTL%&/&TI_ED 5103 q
Net weight-30 g glucose-fructose syrup, whey powder, skimmed milk > g
Shelf-life: 12 month powder, caramel (sugar, citric acid, flavoring caramel), C’iﬁ%%YDRATESTDTAL if?q”
HS Code: 1905321100 muoisture-retaining agent: sorbital syrup, salt, emulsifiers — [FBeR 104
(mano- and diglyceride of fatty acids E471; E492; E476, [EROTEINS 454
soy lecithin), flavourings («cream», «caramel», «vanillin»), SALT 029
sodium bicarbonate (baking soda ES00), acidity regulator
(citric acid).
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAIN GLUTEN, MILK AND
DAIRY PRODUCTS (INCLUDING LACTOSE), SOY. MAY
CONTAIN TRACE OF NUTS AND EGGS.
Wafer bar mix «TOFFEE & HAZELNUT>
Wafer bar with caramel  Ingredients: sugar, wheat flour (mix of Ist grade and
and praline filling higher grade), hydrogenated vegetable oil (hydrogenated EE,{'}'J.',";‘.‘]‘},‘,’,%HEH
covered with dark and interesterified blend of palm and palm kernel oil ENERGYVALLE 19291
compound chocolate  fraction, emulsifiers (E492, soy lecithin)), refined 267 keal
Net weight - 30 g bleached deodorized palm vegetable oil, cocoa FASTETTLRKATLE:D g% 3q
Shelf-life: 12 month powder, glucose-fructose syrup, whey powder, grated 1904
HS Code: 1905321100 hazelnuts, moisture-retaining agent: sorbitol syrup, C/i%% FF'{YDRATESTOTAL %%uq
skimmed milk powder, emulsifiers (mono- and [FBR 104
diglyceride of fatty acids E471; E492; E476, soy [PROTEINS 510
lecithin), salt, sodium bicarbonate (baking soda ES00), AT 0.29
flavourings («hazelnuts», «vanillin»), acidity regulator
(citric acid).
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAIN GLUTEN, MILK AND
DAIRY PRODUCTS (INCLUDING LACTOSE), SOY, NUTS.
Packing information:
Packing (pcs. per show-box ) Gross-packing (pcs. of show-box n carton) QTY of cartons on 1 pallet (cart) Size of carton (mm)
20 6 140 385x195x210
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With a gueat pleasue we invite you to visit us.

To our genesous and heasty Ukaine.

We look forwasd to cogpesate with you.

We would appreciate to communicate with you!

We wish you the wealization of yous business ideas!

Thank you for your attention and time.
We hope that the information was useful for you.

- [§fabnighed i 1996 -

Confectionary factary «Polus»
LLC «Polus», LLC «Favaorito»
9, Neginskii lane,
Kharkav, 61017, Ukraine.

@ Tel.: +38 (050) 323-45-01

info@polus.ua
www.polus.ua



